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4 -9 i = 3
A15147 2.1 stimeslasdiauaislud wazanuuda

Crystalline Specific { Hardness
Type Lattice Constance

System Gravity (HV)

(Fe, C1)sC Rhombic a=452, b=509c=6T74 767 | 1000
Hexagonal a=688 b=4d454 - -

(Fe, CriCs Rhombic a=454, b=6288c=11.94 6.92 1400
Rhombohedral | a = 13.98, b = 4.52 - -
(Fe, CnxnCs F.C.C a=10.64 6.97 -

(Fe, CNsC, | Rhombic a=282 b=552c=1146 6.68 -

i - utla (2527)
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Grade

Chemical Composition

Si {max)

Mn

Cr

Mo

Ni

Cu

{max)

As-Cast
Hardness

Hgmin

3A

2.4-3.0

1.0

0.5-1.5

14-17

0-25

0-1.0

0-1.2

0.1

450

3B

3.0-3.6

1.0

0.5-1.5

14-17

1-3.0

0-1.0

0-1.2

0.1

500 -

3C

2.2-3.0

1.0

0.5-15

17-22

0-3.0

0-1.5

0-1.2

0.1

450

3D

24-2.8

1.0

0.5-1.5

22-18

0-1.5

0-1.0

0-1.2

0.1

400

3E

2832

1.0

0.5-1.5

22-28

0-1.5

0-1.5

0-1.2

0.1

400

fan - Suws (2549)

AN5NT 2.3 ei’auwaum:mﬂﬁmaqLwﬁhﬁﬁé‘[ﬂﬁLﬁauqq (ASTM A532-87)

Class

Type

Designation

Element (9swit)

Mn

Si

Ni

Cr

Mo

Cu

Ni-Cr-HC
Ni-Cr-1C

Ni-Cr-GB
Ni-HiCr

2836
2430
2.5-3.7
2.5-3.6

20
2.0
2.0
2.0

0.8
0.8
0.8
2.0

4.0

3.3-5.0
3.3-5.0

4.5-7.0

1.4-4.0

1.4-4.0

1.0-1.5
7.0-11.0

1.0

1.0

1.0
15

0.3
0.3
0.3
0.1

015} -
015} -
015 --
015 -

12%Cr
15%Cr-Mo
20%Cr-Mo

2.0-33
2.0-33
2.03.3

2.0
20
2.0

1.5
1.5
1-2.2

25
25
LN

11.0-14.0
14.0-18.0
18.0-23.0

3.0
30
30

0.1
0.1
0.1

0.6
0.6
0.6

1.2
1.2
1.2

O mwm 2l N = >

25%Cr

-2.3-3.3

2.0

1.5

2.5

23.0-30

3.0

0.1

06 | 1.2

i : Suns (2549)
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